FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI			
Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bando McGloklin Small Business Lending Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Wisconsin Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: February 26, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Camelot Classic Cars, Inc. Internal Address:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attaited.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,343,946 1,518,071 1,514,523 2,385,958 1,515,322 1,552,816 596,332 1,300,468 1,300,467 shed? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9			
Name: Kent A. Lee Internal Address: Suite 2100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c. 1000 North Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-3186	8. Deposit account number: 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcept of the original document. Kent A. Lee	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cove	February 27, 2004 Date r sheet, attachments, and document: [4]			
1058203	ones, accomments, and document. [4]			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 EB-26-2004 THU 01:44 PM INVESTORSBANK

FAX NO. 262 523 4193

P. 02

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of the 22 day of February, 2004, (the "Effective Date") is from BANDO McGLOCKLIN SMALL BUSINESS LENDING CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor") to CAMELOT CLASSIC CARS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- Assignor is the assignee of record of the U.S. federal trademark registrations listed in Appendix A and all rights appurtenant thereto (the "Trademarks").
- In accordance with the terms of this Assignment, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the Trademarks and all rights embodied therein and all goodwill represented thereby.

AGREEMENTS

For consideration of \$4000 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns the Trademarks as follows:

- Assignment of Trademark. Assignor assigns and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, both statutory and common law, in and to the Trademarks, along with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.
- Assignment of Accrued Enforcement Rights. Assignor assigns and contributes to Assignee any causes of action for infringement of the Trademarks that may have accrued prior to the execution date of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

> BANDO McGLOCKLIN SMALL BUSINESS LENDING CORPORATION

Name: Glenn A. Michaelsen

Title: Senior Vice President

CAMELOT CLASSIC CARS, INC.

Name: Alice Preston

MWVIDI63041KAL:KAB

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0189

APPENDIX A

	Trademark	Class	Registration No.
1.	EXCALIBUR	012	2,343,946
2.	EXCALIBUR	012	2,385,958
3.	Misc. Design	025	1,518,071
4.	Misc. Design	014	1,515,322
5.	EXCALIBUR (Stylized)	012	1,514,523
6.	Misc. Design	016	1,552,816
7.	EXCALIBUR	012	596,332
8.	Misc. Design	012	1,300,468
9.	Misc. Design	012	1,300,467

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

MW\1063041KAL:KAB

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0190_{**}